IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF TENNESSEE,

vs. NOS. 16645 and 16819

JAMES EARL RAY, Alias ERIC
STARVO GALT, Allas JOHN WILLARD
4 Alias HARVEY LOHMEYER,

O on O Lon LOn Lon O

ORDER ON SCIRE FACIAS

jod

This cause came on to be heard on a verified petition for

citation for contempt of Arthur J. Hanes, Sr., Renfro T. Hays, Roy

_ o) £11
, heretcofore £file

Hamilton and Charles Edmuindson d

vy dta TVl
by the Court-

appointed amici curiae; personal service of said petition upon all

| four named respondents; scire facias issued by this Court ordering

sald respondents to show cause why they should not be held in con-

empt of previcus orders of this Court; the sworn answer of the

S

l

< / :
fjf{ﬁrespondent Renfro T. Hays; the hearing in open court on the 27th
;11{ .

PPsday of September, 1968 and on the 30th day of September, 1968, at

‘f'?whlch time sworn testimony was adduced by the petitionefs and the
respondents; the argument of counsei fof all parties; the exhibits
in the éause, and upon the entire record in this cause, from all of
which it appears to the Court:

That the respondents, Arthur J. Hanes, Sr., Renfro T. Hays,
Roy Hamilton and Charles Edmondson, each, are guilty of contempt
as found by this Court in its opinion which has been filed in this
cause, and which the Court incorporates by reference in this order
the same'asAif copied herein verbatim; and

The Court being undecided at this time as to what action the
Court should take by way of punishment on account of said contempts,

and being desirous of giving the matter further consideration,

- IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this matter be,
\Qii and the same is hereby, reserved by this Court for further and
< future orders of this Court.
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the motions
of the respondents Roy Hamilton and Charles Edmundson, made by and
through their attorneys, the Honorable Armistead Clay and the
Honorable Ezra Z. Bryan, at the conclusion of the Court's opinion,
to reconsidef the Court's action»and, in the alternative, to fix
punishment, are hereby denied.

To all of which the respondents respectfully eXcept.

JUDGE Do
C\'Zét // /7 J AL tengl _ZO é”'-/; /
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

~

STATE OF TENNESSEE g .

g NO. 16645 Murder First Degree
VS. .

g NO. 16819 Carrying Dangerous Weapon
JAMES EARL RAY ] | |
Alias Eric Starvo Galt, )]
Alias John Willard, §
Alias Harvey Lowmeyer, § R
Alias Harvey Lowmyer. §

ORDER

IR
Attendance in the Courtroom will be limited to the

Seating accomodations of the Courtroom except insofar as the

Court shall order.

The north portion of the Courtroom behind the rails
consisting of seats numbered _y  through _4Z will be reserved
for accredited representatives of the news media who will be
admitted to the Courtrdom only upon presentation of credentials‘
issued by this Court. The south portion of the back of thé
Courtroom behind the rails. consisting of seats numbered &%
through 7]  will be avallable to members of the public for
each session of the Court in order of their appearance except for

seats for family and/or friends of the defendant, and
seats for family and/or friends of the deceased.

Seag asslignments for representatives of news media
shall be as follows:

.Seat No. 1. Assoclated Press Representative
W 2. U. P. I. Representative

‘3. Associlated Negro Press Representative

. National N. B. C. T.V. and Radio Representative
. National C. B. S. T.V. and Radio Representative
. National A. B. C. T.V. and Radio Representative

L
5
6
7. Commercial Appeal Representative
8. Press-Scimitar Representative

9

. Tri-State Defender Representative

10. Memphis World Representative
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11.
12.
13.
14,
15.

16,
17.

18.

19,

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

27 .
28.

29.

30.
31.

32,

38.

39.
lo.

Mempﬁis WMC TQV..Representative
Memphis W R E C T.V. Representatilve
Memphis W H B Q T.V. Representative
Memphis W.M.P.S. Representative
Memphis W.D.I.A. Representative |
The New York Times and News Service Representative
Los Angeles Times and News Service Representative
Chicago Daily News Wire Service Representative
§t; Louls Post Dispatch Representative |
The Nashville Banner Representative
The Nashville Tennesseean Representative
Washington Daily News-Scripps Howard News Representative
Wall Street Journal (National Observer) Representative
The Birmingham Newe Representative
Atlanta Constitution ﬁepresentatiVe
This seat to be shared by following named four (4)
London newspapers on a revolving basls to be
worked out among themselves, and plan to be

approved by the Court:
(a) The London Daily Mirror Representative

(b) The Daily Telegraph and Morning Post Representative

(¢) The Daily Mall Representative
(d) The London Daily Express Representative

Reuters Representative |

Deutsche Press-Agenfur Represeﬁtative

Teronte Telegram Representative

French News Agency Repreeentative

This seat to be shared by Life—Time-Fortune magazines
on a revolving basis to be worked out among
themselves, and plan to be approved by the Court.

Newsweek Representetive

Harpers Representative

Saturday Evening Post Representative

Gerold Frank, Doubleday‘and Cempany

George McMillan, Little Brown and Company

W.S.G.N., Birmingham |

Clay D. Blair, Bantam Books

Revolving Seats

" ]
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] ] } ﬂ%
41, Revolving Seats - . e
142 " " ) |

Enter.

' Judge Division III

[ A

| Criminal Court, Shelby County, Tennessee
Date: @&C/s‘; /964

1}

N
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IN THE CRIMINAL CCURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

IVISION THREE

STATE OF TENNESSEE,

- 9
vs. NOS. 16645 and 16819 - %3
JAMES EARL RAY, Alias ERIC. | G
STARVO GALT, Alias JOHN WILLARD, ”

Alias HARVEY LOHMEYER.

LOn L O WOn W WO W

ORDER ON SCIRE FACIAS

;!

This cause came on to be heard on a verified petition for
citation for contempt of Arthur J. Hanes, Sr., Renfro T. Hays, Roy
Hamilton and Charles Edmundéon,.heretofore filed by the Court-
appointed amici curiae; personal service of said petition upon all
four named respondents; scire facias issued by this Court ordering
said respondents to show cause why they should not be held in con-

tempt of previous orders of this Court; the sworn answer of the

respondernl kenfro T. Hays; the hearing in open court on the 27th

- day of September, 1968 and on the 30th day of September, 1968, at

which time sworn testimony was adduced by the petitioners and the
respondents; the argument of counsei fof all parties; the exhibits
in the cause, and upon the entire record in this cause, from all of
which it appears to the Court :

Thét the respondents, Arthur J. Hanes, Sr., Renfro T. Hays,

Roy Hamilton and Charles Edmondson, each, are guilty of contempt

as found by this Court in its opinion which has been filed in this

cause, and which the Court. incorporates by‘reference in this order
the same as if copied herein verbatim; and

The Court being undecided at this time as to what action the
Court should take by way of punishment on account of said contempts,
and being desirous of giving the matter further consideration,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this matterx be,\
and the same is hereby, reserved by this Court for further and

future orders of thisg GCourt.
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IT IS FURTHER CRDERED, ADJUDGEDA AND DECREED that the motions
of the respondents Roy Hamilton and Charles Edmundson, made by and
through their attorneys, the Honorable Armistead Clay and the
Honorable Ezra Z. Bryan, at the conclusion of the Court's obinion,
to reconsidef the Court's action»and, in the alternative, to fix

punishment, are hereby denied.

To all of which the respondents respectfully except.

| %%QZ’X fé’:ﬁlﬂ/{a

J UD
J G E ff’/ff .30

@C’C, /// /?é{ DL Covngl_ ‘aL. ét-rpf’
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

~

STATE OF TENNESSEE

-

NO. 16645 Murder First Degree
VS. ’ .
NO. 16819 Carrying Dangerous Weapon

JAMES EARL RAY

Alias Eric Starvo Galt,
Alias John Willard,
Alias Harvey Lowmeyer,
Alias Harvey Lowmyer.

PO 3L MO 2T MTIC IO S I 3¢ WKL Il

N ' ORDER

IR
Attendance in the Courtroom will be limited to the
ns ol the Courtroom except insofar as the
Court shall order.

The north portion of the Courtroom behind the rails
consisting of seats numbered _y  through _42Z will be reserved
for accredited representatives of the news media who will be
admitted to the Courtréom only upon presentation of credentials}
issuec¢ by thils Court. The south portion of the back of the
Courtroom behind the rails. consisting of seats numbered _ &%
througn ] will be availlable to members of the public for
each session of the Court in order of their appearance except for

seats for family and/or friends of the defendant, and
seats for family and/or friends of the deceased.

Seat‘assignments for representatives or news media

shall be as follows:

Seat No. «. Assoclated Press Representative

N
.

U. P. I. Representative

Associated Negro Press Representative

National N. B. C. T.V. and Radio Representative

~National C. B. S. T.V. and Radio Representative

National A. B. C. T.V. and Radio Representative

Commercial Appeal Representative

Press-~Scimitar Representative

W W =N O v = W
[ J

Tri-State Defender Representative

10. Memphis World Representative
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11. Memphis W M C T.V. Representative

12. Memphis WR E C T.V. Representative
13. Memphls WH B Q T.V. Representative
14. Memphis W.M.P.S. Representative
15. Memphis wW.D.I.A. Representative

» - 16. The New York Times and News Service Representative

. 17. Los Angeles Times and News Service Representative
18. Chicago Dally News Wire Service Representative

19, .ﬁt; Louis Post Dispatch Representative

/

20. The Nashville Banner Representative

21. The Nashville Tennesseean Representative
22. Washington Dalily News-Scripps Howard News Representative

23. Wall Street Journal (National Observer) Representative

-

24. The Birmingham News Representative

25. Atlanta Constitution Representative

26. This seat to be shared by following named four (4)

: London newspapers on a revolving basis to be

worked out among themselves, and plan to be
approved by the Court:
(a) The London Daily Mirror Representative
(b) The Daily Telegraph and Morning Post Representativy

(¢) The Daily Mail Representative
(d) The London Daily Express Representative

27. Reuters Representative

28. Deutsche Press-Agenﬁur Represeetative
29, Toronto Telegram‘Representative

30. French News Agency Repreeentative

i

31. This seat to be shared by Life-Time-Fortune magazines
on a revolving basis to be worked out among
themselves, and plan to be approved by the Court.

32. Newsweek'Representative

33. Harpers Representative

34. Saturday Evening Post Representative

| 35.“.Gerold Frank, Doubleday and Company

36. George McMillan, Little Brown and Company

37. W.S.G.N., Birmingham | |

38. Clay D. Blair, Bantam Books

39. Revolving Seats

)40. n . : n'
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F Bl

Date: 10/11/68

Transmit the following in ' : ,
' (Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, RINGFIELD (44-561) -P-
SUBJECT : @URKISB

Re Springfield airtel dated 10/4/68.

SI 1614-C, who has been devoting a great deal
of time to captioned matter, hospitalized for arthritis

of the spine and unable to make any inqulry during past
week.

ROBERT L.(STANTON, previously mentioned by East /
Alton Police Department as possible suspect in band robbery, /9/

recontacted at Madison County Jail, Edwardsville; states he

wishes to furnish information he feels will be of assistance
as soon as burglary trial completed. Case due to go to jury
today. STANTON will be recontacted early next week.

Recontact w1th bank officials and pollce agencies
during past week unproductlve ,

(3-Bureau (44-38861)
2-Memphis (44-1987)
3-Springfield (2:44-561)

£1:91..2G600)
134 B A~ A~y &

RCH . lmh /\ =
8
Approve(d ) /

O 60 c_‘ %ip‘%% gent in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GO NMENT
Memorandum

To : DIRECTOR, FBI

L 7;%& :  LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)

-

/
SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR HUMAN INTEREST ITE ON
[ ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
RESEARCH (CRIME RECORDS)

ReBulet 8/23/68.

All items received by Ottawa office in this case were
included in reports submitted and no effort was made
to go through this material to extract same.

A request has been made of the RCMP, Toronto, Ottawa,
and Montreal, for any information along the above line
not included in its reports and the Bureau will be
advised when replies are received.

b

_. (3 - Bureau (1 Liaison)
' 1 - Ottawa
MLIT :md

(4)

EX 109,
REC-10

:o‘ ’:}j")
o4 001221968

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Dme:10/11/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MATL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
,.LOS ANGELES (44-1571)

Re Memphis tel dated 10/7/68.

ROBERT DWYER and JAMES BEEASLEY, Deputy Attorney
Generals, state of Tennessee and Representative JOHN CARLILE
(MA), arrived Los Angeles 10:45 p.m. 10/8/68 and departed
Los Angeles 10:30 a.m. 10/11/68 On 10/9 and 10/68, the
above mentioned individual interview witnessesincaptioned
case as follows:

RODNEY ARVIVSON, THOMAS LAU, MARGARITA POWERS,

JAMES E, MORRISON, BO DEL MONTE, RUSSEL HADLEY, MARIE (:
MARTIN, CHARLES STIEN, JOW TETERS FAYE BERNARD ESTHER NIETO
and LUCY PINEIA,

| DWYER, BEEASLEY and CARLILE expressed appricistion
to the SAC for cooperation and assistance furnished by the
Los Angeles Office, FBI.

3
W &4

%«,

15 0CT 15 1568
@ Bureau
- Memphis (44-1987) e

1 - Los Angeles

‘¥$ﬁ9
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FD-263 (Rev. 3-8-67)

FEDERAL %UREAU OF lNVEngGATION
A

+ REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
‘ 7

/ ,GHICAGO  / MEMPHIS 10/2/68 8/23 - 10/2/68
7 TITLE OF CASE '_,f' o K REPORT MADE BY

"CHANGEDY 7 .~ __SA RENE J, DUMAINE
JAMES EARL RAY, aka CHARACTER OF CASE
John L. Rayng,

John Larry-Rayms CR - CONSPIRACY
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - UFAC - ROBBERY
VICTIM

-

Title marked changed to include the aliases used by the subject
while in Chicago.,

REFERENCE: Chicago teletypes to the Bureau and Memphis dated
8/23 and 24/68,

~P- ,
ADMINISTRATIVE e

This report only contains information surrounding the (")
subject's employment at the Indian Trail Restaurant, Winnetka, ;
Illinois.

-A K
(COVER PAGE)

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED None ACQUIT-] case was acen.

CONVIC. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS

o~

] : SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED |

IN CHARGE
COPIES MADE:\l v

4-38861) (AM)
(44-1987) (AMSD)

Dissemingtion Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency a /A/
Request Recd. \
Date Fwd. /Q7T17Lédj B
How Fwd. |/ /;/L/ A (in/

By

iy ey fy

¢ LD y “ 3 g
//\F/;)( "/:7L (%é U U i K L l‘d l % U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1967 0—273-877
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) -

. UIQTED STATES DEPARTMENT OFQ?TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: SA RENE J, DUMAINE Office: Chicago
Date: 10/2/68

Field Office File #: 44-1114 Bureau File #: 44-38861

Title: JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Character: CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY

Synopsis:

Subject employed at Indian Trail Restaurant, Winnetka,
Illinois, from 5/3/67 - 6/24/67, as a dishwasher and
cook!s helper under the name of JOHN L, RAYNS, SSN

| ,  RAY resided at 2731 North Sheffield

and 1648 West Lunt, Chicago, Illinois, during that
time, Owners,Indian Trail Restaurant, interviewed

by WILLIAM BRANFORD HUIE, author, who has underwritten
cost of RAY's defense for exclusive story rights,
HUIE's version of KING's murder obtained from subject
as told to restaurant owners set forth, Right thumb
print of subject developed on paycheck from Indian:
Trail Restaurant,

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

Y7y U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1967-0-273-878
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CG 44-1114
_ DETAILS:

INTERVIEW WITH OWNERS OF INDIAN TRATL RESTAURANT
Winnetka, Illinois
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

8/30/68

1 . - _ Date

| On August 23, 1968, Mr. HARVEY A. KLINGEMAN and Mrs.
CLARA S, KLINGEMAN,owners, Indian Trail Restaurant, 507
Chestnut Street, Winnetka, Illinois, phone HI 6-1703,
residence 391 Linden, Winnetka, Illinois, phone HI 6-2932,
were interviewed jointly in the conference room at the Winnetka,
Illinois, Police Department, after being introduced to the
interviewing Agents by Chief DON DERNING (NA), Winnetka,
Illinois, Police Department.

Theyadvised that on Tuesday, August 20, 1968, they
were contacted by WILLIAM BRADFORD E, Hartselle, Anbama,
who is the author of '"Three Lives For Missigsippi''. Mr. HUIE
was accompanied by Mr. (First Name Unknown ) HANSEN, who is
a photographer for "Look' magazine. Mr. HUIE exhibited
letters which he claimed were from JAMES EARL RAY and were
addressed to a Mississippi attorney. These letters were
purportedly given to HUIE by the attorney. HUIE told them
that he had obtained all commercial rights to RAY's story
and for this he has agreed to underwrite the costs of RAY's
defense in the forthcoming murder trial in Memghis, Tennessee.
Thé aforementioned letters were writted on half sheets of

yellow legal f°°ls°a§a§?d'b°th of the KLINGEMANs stated that -

‘they recognized the dwriting on these papers as that of the
subject RAY, whom they knew under the name of JOHN RAYNS. At
this point, the KLING s were exhibited several photographs
of the subject, JAMES EARL RAY, along with other photographs
and they both positively identified JAMES EARL RAY as a man
employed by them from May 3, 1967, to June 24,1967, as a
dishwasher and cook's helper. The KLINGEMANs verified the
forgjgotng statement by furnishing to the interviewing Agents
their payroll ledger sheet. A review of the ledger sheet
reveals the following information: | :

Name , JOHN L. RAYNS
Address 2731 Sheffield, Chicago, Illinois
Occupation Cook's helper
Social Security
Number |
Rage | "~ $2.10 per hour

: CG
on._8/23/6 at ..t Winmetka, Illinois File#_44-1114
SA RAMIN W. STRATION
SA RENE J. DUMAINE RID/mr 8/28/68

Date dictated

by
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Hunber of | ',1}!
| tions o -
Marital Statua A Single o

, - In aéditian, the KLIMM& tl.ao mado available nh. . |

mployu‘n Withhelding Exemption Certificate made ocut in the =
. same name and address and Social 8ecurity Nunber as set fcrth
S abow, datad May 10, 1968, A | E

R The ‘also nade mmilablc the fellewing 1i.sted

g: 11 ohncka abl drawvn on the Winnetka Trust and savings

bearing the identification in the upggr left-hand -

- corner of Indian Trail Restaurant, Inc., 307 Chestnut smet, S
~ Vimetka, Illineis, 60093, made out to either JOHN L. RAYNS .
 of JOHN RAYNS and aigned by HARVEY A. KLINGERMAN, The checks =
- sre endorsed by JOHN L. RAYNS or JOHN RAYNS, two of which have =
- the address 1648 Lunt, Chicago, mﬂmth the sigmuun. e

- a.i!fhose ebaeka ax'c as follows: o i '

Lo Mmoo 357 692 o May7, 1967
| "T;-$84.a_9_' o Maym, 1967
© #84.89  May 28, 1967
 $89.63  June1l, 1967
$95.19  June 18, 1967
 $77.38 June 35, 1967
m fengoing chocks total 9664. 34. B
o " Mr. KLINGEMAN advised that to the bast of ns |
rueolloetion at thit time, the last check, Mumber 3337, was
mailed to RAY's brother, name unrecalled, in Northbrook,
Illinots, at RAY's request since he left his amployment :
- prior to receipt of the check, stating that he was going to
work on boats vith his brothu'. As Mr. KLINGEMAN recalls,

~ he received a letter from RAY reqwasts. tihat the pay due be o
sent t.e his brother — ) ns. | .

£y
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Both of the KLINGMANs charaatar:lzod JAMES EARL
~ RAY a8 an excall.cnt employee, quiet, attentiva, premm:, .
g:dita, ery good worker, but to their knowledge,

frimdu or visitors during the time of his
employment. 'rha{ did recall that during the uubject‘ |
-last wesk of ‘f oyment, he received three or four EA - ‘
‘calls from a male individual who stited thih he was RAY's brother -
could not reecall the individual's name,nor did they

believe that they would reeognin this perm’s vaiea 1£ thsy
h&atd 1t again.

In eomrution wi.th m-. RUIE, the KLINGMAR:

o uceivéd the following information on a confidential bnqh and

- advised that they were rather reluctant to divulge ie, |
but felt that it was their duty as citizens. They requested
that this information bemintained on a confidential basis vithin
{/the FRI. They advised that they contacted Chief DERNING S
{l bacause of his reputation and nrc now folleving hia advice in
&m:hing th:ls infomﬂon to tha FBI:

o Mr.. HUIE hwnd t.he KLINGM: 1etters fram RAY 1n
which RAY listed employment at the Indian Trail Restaurant.
- (It should be noted that this restaurant is an old, large,

er class restaurant, of excellent weputation. Chief

N@ advised that the KLINGEMANs themselves have an .
axcellent reputatien within the community and that he holds

 them in very high regard). HUIE told tham that RAY had
- -gerved seven years of a tmt year sentence at Joffe.rson,

- Missouri, prison, during time he had eight visitoxrs,
.one of whom was his brother, however, HUIE did not identify
which one. Prior to his escape, RAY had stashed awa{

a razor, green prison trousers which had been dyed black, and
12 hersey bars in anticipation that he would have to go =

- ~ without food for some time. RAY also had $300 in his shoe.

‘Ha escaped in a lred truck and walked to Chicago, Illinois,
from Jefferson City, Missouri, which took him about eight =
~days. (The KLI 8 do recall that wvhen the subject first
tgeced at the restaurant, his feet were swollen and that

ir sister-in-law gave him two Ace bandages to use which he
returned three or four days later. This sup l'Seseclly‘ was |
mmtioned in the letter in HUIE's possessio |

o Therufter. RAY read the advertisement in the |
Tribune whwein the KLINGEMANs had advertised ' help in the

~ restaurant. HUIE said that the subject i;: the - etter
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e

" mentioned that the 1oymmz at tm; Ind:tm rmn hstammnt

.5.img the "hi.gh point of his life".

HUIE mentioned that RAY had had only three jobs

o »':.l*in hii 1ife, one of which was in a shoe faatory outside of

* East St. Louis, Illinois, which ws prior to his going eo o
- prison the last time. He also said that during the time RAY

P jj_;was yloyed at the restaurant, he wms "upped on the ,md“.u}; e

N individual who recognized him and who threatened to
rmal his identity to the police and cause RAY's raturn to

' prison if he, RAY, did not work for this person. HUIE said
- that RAY was given $1,200 duriﬁ the initlal contacts,bputh

| m to recelve more.

all ed consplrators, "and was timtcly paid 315,060. st

58‘5-11, GQGG!‘ding t,o m RAY was tol d tQ gc %

JE jﬂamﬁa to investi ate the di.fﬁculﬂy of crossing the border. =
L posedl RAY made two trips through the Detroit Tunnel 1nto
R Camda. “also made a thirﬂ trip to Canade, dateand =~

- sequence not. gi.vm, and ''was instructed'to obt.nin a w-yam- e
\9,1 ‘newvspaper, get the names of the males born that dee,

S and search the current phone directory for similar names. S, ,

- He was then to surveil the indi‘fi‘uﬂh vith similer nemes to .

determine whether or not his physical description was:

© similar to theirs. 'ﬂmmfte: ‘telephoned persons of his

~+ - like description, utiliging a pramxt. and thereby found a smme
. -who bad nevar appiiad for a p&uport RA’I tzhen appued for a
S panpott. m thia ‘nane. - s

e ‘Ih. mmmm aévind that ahay m not am that a
-f ma furnishing this information in its proper
but that: to the best of their recollection, the

v . omti ecading and following was given to them in this
erdar by HUI mquu:,m was given more money to o
' hase & Mnsta which was to be driven to Acapulco, Mexico,

" the all

o or-.the purpose of obtaining a tourist sticker. He then
drove through Mexico to the West Coast and héd out there to
receive furthew instructions from the other individuals in

eg nspiracy. HULE ssted that RAY was flown to =
Atlanta from tha West Coast;. but the time was not right, there
- was no action andip was sent back to California. He was also
told to ’oe in Mississi % at a certain time and plage. =~ =
HAB N LUTHER KING, JR. was at an Holiday

;sIm ﬁotgl in M},mg, Ggprgn, when RAY vas flm t.hexe. ,
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| Subaaquently, RAY was given money to obtain bimculars
and a shotgun and was to go to Memphis to be somewhere at
3 ng.m. in room 312 or 313. Sup oaedly there were other o
ividuals who also came to t and there was a
egro male who HU§ urportedly callad KING out: to the balcony. -
,Accerding to E, the actual murderer of KING was not RAY,
“alt RAY was present and at a later time [probably the trial)
 RAY will identify the murderer. RAY did pick up the rifl.e, ran
. te his car, and sped to a rendezvous in Atlanta, Georgia. o
He was supposed to pick up s "bundle of money', however, the
conspirators did not appear. RAY allegedly pmt several days
» or hours at this a zarmmt in Atlanta, Gaorgia,amitmg tha
;anivnl of his "fn low cannpi.ratora" '

P Aceo::di ‘to HUIE, the plan was for RAY t.a go
,Maxiao, but imodiatel ﬂy nozch to throw off pursuit and
- to steer all imrutigation to Mexico. H:owever, since
~ the conspirators did not appear in Atlanta RAY fled to C, gaia
~ thereafter ut.ilizing his km\rledge to obuin a pusport and ,
| _flod to England

- o The KLINGM: ndvisad t:hnt tha raat of RﬁIE’ sf:o’ty S
o substantially follows the ne pexr accounts which uppurcd R
~ after subject RAY's arrest in and. They did note t:hat L
: .HQIE stated that RAY did rob a bank in London bacause he
- "got real low on money''. HUIE at no time identified the =
-~ alleged fellow conspirators of RAY. He did swear the Iﬂ.IﬂGmANa
. ‘ta secrecy and told them that he would mail the ''Look"
~ proofs on September 10,1968, and the story would be in the
- November 10,1968 issue of Look mnagazine. Both Mr. and Mrs.
KLIMM Mso& that they would mﬂn thele praafs avnilable t:o :
te interviewing Agmts for review. :

.~ The H»IWS advised that RAY bey working fﬁl’
~ them as a dishwasher and because of his excellent attitude
was advanced to cook's helper. During the time he was in
- their employ, they did not observe him in a car, nor did they
~ know him to own an automobile. He had mo vlsi.tors, he did-

' not wear glasses, he had no women friends, nor did he make
eny advances toward the female personnel employed at the
 rvestaurang and they noted that his hair was '"leas bushy" du:!ng
. the time he was at the restaurmt than shown in t.he

; ' | ‘l‘hey are not sure hmv he came to mrk from his
i apax'mgm: , but believe hamight have beerfanet at the Eden's

- Expressway by WILLIE PERRY and m BURNS, who were also
| mployaes at the restaurant., _
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Hu eanduet s excellent nnd thuy mmmt recali

him Wn& any comments onie way or another about members of |
- thn um Wﬁiml y no commants vhatsoever cone .

Mous m«plg‘mt, but did mention that he was in .

W RAY received the phone calls during his last ok of .

enploynent he seemed to be disturbed. that his

,'_;eemmtmﬁan on his work was not as good am it usually m

thcn mnad g‘ha& mﬁngo t&ﬂm,mﬂm
Eng}.and waAs 8 t
Afri.ea.,y—hewm - pidry ﬁ "he was wﬁlc to domm which is vhen hg‘

S l'ha% again stated that the information furnished to tham ’by e

T cnjjetters which RAY had written to his attorn ,m

tn m tmd thu\ over to the mkham a.he Mr, KLI GEM, Jne e

‘ 30 m _’,: b ‘ ’

e 'T“?"’izf‘f?’;f;ffﬁl & &Mm idmﬁ? ? lmﬁm wmeh ap euud to. h
| 91 y Stmu and ‘Shefsiel

d Avm 1n Queage. numu.

SRl pemmaanEm.
during World War II. They advised mef'

d up a bank receiving about $200in loot. a

At the cmlusica of the mmvlaw, the Kllngm . e ER

santed that this infoimation be maintained in

'?';*"'"‘*"~"--;",“cgnﬁdma ‘and expressed a williwa t:e eo-omaee vith .

~the FEI in q uy aouibla. B
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" FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . .

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATQ

EDWARD DONNELLY, who resides at 273 North
Sheffield, Chicagp Illinois, was interviewed at his place
of employment, 7300 Linder Avenue, Skokie, Illinois. DONNELLY was
advised interviewing Agents were interested in the person
whose namne appears on page 13 of the rent registration book
JYONNELLY keeps for 2731 North Sheffield. DORNELLY was shown
a xerox copy of page 13 and was asked if he could recall the
person signing the register as JOEN LARRY RAYMS on April 30,
1967. DONNELLY advised he recalled an individual who had
stayed in the rear basement apartment by that name.

DORNELLY was shown photographs of the following
individuals:

ROBERT T. KENNEDY, FBI Number 615590A

FRARK GRUDZINSKI, FBI Number 959823A

JAMES EARL RAY, FBI Number 405942G

PHILLIP J. KURTZ, Chicago Police Department IR No. 80181
ROBERT I. CHERN, FBI Number 539026D

WILLIE G. DEERINGWATER, FBI Number 950024F

Mx. DORNELLY advised the photograph of JAMES EARL
RAY looks familiar to him; however, he could not be gertain
if this person was identical with the man who registered as
JOHN LARRY RAYMS.

. Mr. DONRELLY advised the individual he recalled as
being identical with the man who used the name JOHN LARRY
RAYMS and who occupied the rear basement apartment had
trouble with his feet. He recalled this individual had to
rub some kind of preparation on to his feet. MNMr. DONNELLY
stated this man did not have any visitors and he did not
know of any associates of this individual. He recalled that
Mr. RAYMS said he had worked on the Mississippi River as a cook

on. 8/26/68 at Skokie, Illinois File # CG 44-1114

SA WILLIAM J. DOWNEY, Jr. and
by SA JOSEPH M. BEM/CES Date dictated 8/30/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
-~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




e o
TG 44-1114

on barges. He also recalled that when Mr. RAYMS left the

apartment , he said he was going to Canada and was going to
look for a job in Canada. Mr. DONNELLY could not recall if
;rthis man received any mail‘while he stayed at the apartment

7“”¥had a éar or where he worked. He did not know what of t

' '=»; Mr. DONNELLY said he did not know if Mr. RAYMS,
!:y

~ of work he did, but he did know ho left the apartment ev
B day as if to go to work, ‘

’ BON!ELLY desaribed ' JOHN LARRY RAYIB as & vhite,~
_male, age 30 to 40, medium height slender build, dark hair.

o | Hr DONNELLY advised after looking at the Xerox copy

o of page 13 of the rent record book that it appeared the next j-_A

~_ person to rent the rear basenont apartment was GEQRGE IASHINGEDNiz
| IACHB Jr.ﬁ_; o | S e | |

lr BONHELLY”atated that someone of the individuals :

e who hadilived in his apartments had told him he was moving out

~ of therapartment to go home and stand trial for murdering his -
_brother-in-law. However; Mr. DONNELLY was unable to recall who -

. had made this statement to him, and he did not know if this

- statement had been mado by M. RAYIB or some other person.
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Date___September 3, 1968

© FD-302 (Rev. 4:15-64) 4 . — .

o GLORIA DONNELLY, 2731 North Sheffield Avenue,
_Chicago Illinois, telephone number LA 5-0691, was inter-
viewed at her residence Mrs . DONNELLY advised she and

her husband, EDWARD, own the building at 2731 North
Sheffield. Mrs. DONNELLY stated that they rent apartments
in the basement and on the second fioor of their building.

Mrs. DONNELLY reviewed the Bent Record Book
maintained for the rentals at 2731 Noyth Sheffield, and
determined there was an entry dated April 30, 1967 showing
a rental to a JOHN LARRY RAYMS, Mrs.-DONNELLY stated the
handwriting on the entry would be the handwriting of the
person renting the room. This person occupied the rear
basement apartment. ' |

Mrs . DONNELLY advised from the Rent Record Book
‘she could not determine how long this individual stayed
~at the apartment; however, the best she could recall at
this time was that Mr. RAYMS stayed there approximately
three or four weeks., MNrs, DONNELLY advised the apartment
- is rented by the week and the rental is $12, or $13 a week.

Mrs ., DONNELLY stated she had some difficulty
recalling this individual, but to the best of her recellection
‘he was a quiet man who did not associate with anyone else
‘in the building and did not have any friends or visitors
come by the apartment. 8She further recalled Mr, RAYMS B
had complainedodf his feet hurting. Shes#kated on one or
two occasions when she was in the rear basement apartment
while he was renting it, she noticed he had a lot of books
and had bought some cooking utensils.

- - Mrs, BONNELLY said that Mr. RAYHS received one
letter that she knew of while he stayed at the apartment.
This letter was from some place in Canada; after receiving
this letter, Mr. RAYMS came up and told them he was going
to move and go to Canada. He said he was going to work

~ in Canada. Mrs. DONNELLY advised he said something about
trying to get on a Bhip; however, she could not recall any
further details of this comment. Mrs, DONNELLY said that

On__8/24/68 at ago, Illinois File#_ CG 44-1114

SAs JOSEPH M. BURKE
ROBERYT £ 3

__Date dictated 8[ 29[_68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBi and Is loaned to your agency;
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aftar receiving the letter RAYMS moved the same day. He
-did not leave 2 forwarding address or indicate where he was

agoing, however, he left the distinct impression he was
going to Canada in answer to the letter received.

: - Mrs, DONNELLY advised. that vhile Mr. RAYMS méated
| "the bagement apar‘pent he went to work, or at least left
- the house daily by 7: 00 a.m. She advised she could not recall
Mr, BAYNS hav:lng any type of car., , |

 Mrs, DﬂﬁNELLY’said that her aunt , JEAN‘IIL!B who -
. had resided with hex rented the apartment to Mr, ‘,‘ Nrs.
. DONNELLY advised JEAN WILKS passed away on: !hy'l, 1 8; she
' recalled her-aunt told her this man came¢ into the apartment
as a result of seeing an advertisement in the local newSpaper
called "The Booster"., Mrs, DONNELLY advised this is = :
neighborhood paper and they run advertisemants 1n this paper
0 vhensver they hlve‘a vacancy. S , N |

R - Mrs . ‘BONRELLY'stated the only ones in.the bnilding |
‘“'-now who would‘hava been in the building at the time Mr ., RAYMS
. ‘occupied the basement apartment are ANNIE KEEGAN and EDWARD
- SPERLING, She stated that these two persons rent rooms.on
' jthe seccnd floor, - | , . -

| R nrs DONNELLY‘adv&sed DOBOTBY’LEBHING and her |
) dtughter,PHYLLIS had occupied the front basement apartment
-far\approximately two years. They moved some time in the
- -spring of 1967, and may have been living in the front
- . basement apartment at the same time that Mr. RAIIB was
| fliving in the rear baSement apartment. o

T Mrs. D@NNEBLY’reviewed her Rent Records and fron
,-‘,these records she advised an individual named GBOBGE .
- WASKINGTON WACHS, JR. appeared to be the next man to\rtnt
~ ~ the rear basement apartment., The record book showed that
' f.lm lACBE rented this apartment on lay 17 1967 or. June 17 1967

R Mrs, DONEELLY stated there is cnrrently a dis-
- connected phone in the rear basement apartment. 8he did
_not know how long this phone had been in the apartment

or if it had been connected when Mr . RAYMS lived in the

- apartment . Mrs. DONNELLY checked this phone and detormined
| 'the nnmber on the phone 15 327-0336 1 S

f, - Mrs DONNELLY stated she could not recall Mr.
~4RAYIS leaving anything behind when he lett other than
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some cooking utensils, which would have been left in the
apartment for the use of other occupants of that apartment.

. ¥rs, DONNELLY was shown photographs of the
following individuals*

ROBERT T. KENNEDY, Pederal Bureau of Investigation |
(FBI) Number 615590 A _

| FRANK !RUDZINSKI FBI Number 959823 A
JAMES EARL RAY, 81 Numher 405942 G

PHILLIP JOSEPH XURTZ Chicago Police Department .
Number 80181 -

ROBERT 1 'CHERN, FBI Number 539026 D
| WILLIE G, DEERINGRATER FBI Number 950024 ¥

| | Mrs., DONNELLY stated she was unable to 1dentiry
any of these individuals as being the man named RAY!S who
resided in the basement apartment.

Ers DONNELLY stated the person who had the most
contact with this man was her aunt, JEAN WILKSB, now deceased.
Mrs. WILKS ran the rooming house and baby sat for her children

- and was home all day, and had much more contact with the

tenants than herself

| 4«  Mrs, DONNELLY described JOHN L. RAYMS as follows:
‘a white male, in his late 20's or early 30's tall and thin,
dark hair. She could not be more specific 1n her description.

Mrs ., DONNELLY made available page number 13 of her
Rent Record Book which €Antained the signature of JGBN LARRY
RAYNS .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI&

'11. ‘ | Date_September 3, 1968

: EDWARD SQERLING, and Floor Apartment, 2731 North
Sheffield Chicago, Illinois, was interviewed at his residence.
SPERLING was shown photographs of the following individuals-

BOBERT T . KENNEDY, Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI) Number 615590 A

FRANK GRUDZINSKI, FBI Number 959823 A
JAMES EARL RAY, ¥BI Number 405942 G

PEILLIP J. KURTZ, Chicago Police Department IR
Number 80181

ROBERT I, CHERN, FBI Number 539026 D.
WILLIE G. DEERINGWATER, FBI Number 950024 F

SPERLING advised the photograph of JAMES EARL
RAY bears a resemblance to a man who had livikd in the rear
basement apartment at 2731 North Sheffield, approximately
a year ago.

SPERLING advised the man he was referring to
was a man named RAYMS, SPERLING.stated he never saw this - -
- individual have any visitors or associate with anyone in T
the area. He further stated this man was not friendly wi
any of the other pe gle living in the building. He re-
‘called that this manllived at the building for approximately
‘one monthu

SPERLING advised he thought on one occasion he
sww this man around or getting into an old car; however, he
could not ¥e &kl the car's description. SPERLING was
unable to furnish any other facts regardlng this 1nd1vidual

Qn_. 8/24/68 at Ghieage 11 }inois File# C_G_4$ 1114

- SAs JOSEPH M, BURKE »
DY ROBERTE- HALE JUB/prie Date dictated___8/28/68
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‘EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI

Date September 3. 1968

ANNIE KEEGAN, 2731 North Sheffield, Chicago,
Illinois, was interviewed at her residence. KEEGAN stated
she did not get acquainted with any of the people who had
rooms in the basement, and she stated she was unable
to provide any information regarding a person who stayed
in the rear basement apartment who used the name of RAYMS.

O"%“*——Gb&é&gﬁ——ﬂ—l&nﬂﬂ———“‘e#———eﬁ%}i—}k
SAs JOSEPH M. BURKE
—neam—n—m-——w_/—ppk Dote dictated_8/28/68

This 'document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL it is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your agency
it and its contenis are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date September 3, 1968

A PHYLLIS LEHNING, 925 Schubert, Apartment A, Chicago,
A‘Illinois was interviewed at her residence 'LEHNING ‘advised
she formerly resided at 2731 North Sheffield, in the front
basement apartment. She stated she and her mother moved from
that apartment on approximately May 10, 1967. She stated
theapartment at 925 Shhubert, was rented from May 1, 1967,
to the present.

L

| LEHNING stated she could not recall anyone moving
into the rear basement apartment at 2731 North Sheffield,

at the approximate time they moved from their front basement
apartment . LEBNING was shown photographs of the following
1nd1viduals. |

: ROBERE T. KENNEDY, Federal Bureau of Investigation
(mx) Number 615590 A

FRANK GRUDZINSKI, FBI Number 959823 A
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI Number 405942 G

PHILLIP J. KHRTZ Chicago Police Department IR
_Number 80181

ROBERT I. CHERN, ¥BI Number 539026 D
 WILLIE GENE DEERINGWATER, FBI Number 950024 F

LEHN ING stated none of these individuals looked .
faniliar to her. )

| om—_ELZAZQQ___m____thg_go I11inois File#_CG 44-1114

_ SAS JOSEPH M, BURKE |
, byw Jmp.lk Date dictated ‘8/2_9/68

. This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your aogency;
. it and its contenis are not to be distributed outside your agency. '
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. FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) : . .

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI*

Mr. JANES K. ABBOIT, President of Nelson Chevrolet,
1002 West Diversey, Chicago, Illinois, was interviewed at his
place of employment. Mr. ABBOTT advised an individual named
GEORGE WASHINGTON WACHS, Jr., was employed by the Nelson
Chevrolet Company from May 1, 1967, to August 9, 1967. He
was dismissed for excessive absenteeisn.

Mr. ABBOIT checked the employment records for
WACHS and determined that at the time he was hired he
resided at 5300 West Wellington. Mr. ABBOTT made Xxerox
copies of a sheet entitled Social Security Information
containing background information on GEORGE WACHS and a
copy of an application for position also containing
background information on GEORGE WACHS,

: Mr. ABBOYTT stated he does not know the current
location of GEORGE WACHS.

On 8[ ZGZ 6& at Ch;gag O, Il 1inﬂis File # oG 44—1114

SAs WILLIAM J. DOWNEY, Jr. and
DA SEPE BURKE/cms Date dictated______ 8/30/68
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© FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

LOLA BALLARD DESPINS, DPay Clerk at the Lincoln
Apartment Hotel, 1648 West Lunt, Chicago, Illimnois, was
interviewed at her place of employment. DESPINS was shown
a xerox copy of Registration Card Number 8075, She advised
this card was made out by her and the person registering
filled out the name, the street, the city and the state.

DESPINS stated she recalls the individual named
on this card, JOHN L. RAYNS; however, she can not recall
the individual'’s facial fcatures. Mrs. DESPINS was shown
photographs of the following individuals:

ROBERT T. KENNEDY, FBI Number 615590A

FRANK GRUDZINSKI, FBI Nwsber 959823A

JAMES EARL RAY, FBI Number 405942G

PHILLIP J. KURTZ, Chicago Police Department IR No. 80181
ROBERT I. CHERN, FBI Number 539026D

WILLIE G. DEERINGWATER, FBI Number 950024F

Mrs. DESPINS stated none of these individuals
looked familiar to her.

Mrs. DESPINS made available a ledger sheet for

room number 105 for June, 1967. This sheet shows room number
105 was rented on June 18, 1967. The amount for this rental

- was a total of $13.61. A notation on June 19, 1967 shows
“"checked out". MNrs. DESPINS advised this means the person
renting the room on June 18, 1967, checked out on June 19,
1967. She stated this person did not come by the desk
and ddd not get back his $1.00 deposit.

Mrs. DESPINS stated she recalled that the
individual who rented the‘room came to the desk, signed the

—  registration card, then wen ~ 2 ¥he AL ngide to

On 8/26/68 at- Chi("agg' !I ljngjs File # G _44-1114

SA WILLIAM J. DOWNEY, Jr. and
SA_JOSEPH M. BURKE/cms Date dictated 8/30/68
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f'sign the registration card, he had no luggage.» _However,
“when he walked around the windows on the outside to go to his‘
‘ apartment, lhe recalled he was carryinz a suttcasa :

o Mr. DESPINS did not see anyone with Mr. RAYNB and
shg did not know him to have any visitors; however, his :

- apartment is entered from the rear of the building and

1 v1s1tors would not come past the desk where she works.

o : Mrs. BESP!KB advised room 105 1s a small room with
oA sﬁull bed, chest of drawers, and table. The occupants ef
N oam‘lcs nharo a bathuvith othor roomers 1n the area. |

o nrs.,nnarxns reviewad the ladger shect for room
105 for Jhne, 1967, and determined Mr. RATNS did not make
any long distance phone calls or any phonc calls which‘were

reported on this ledger sheet. :
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. QEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_z. R ‘  Date saptemr 3, zeea

- Hrﬁ NKYE<C&EAEA lanlgar, Lineoln &partnnnt Kbtel
i 1648 Yest Lunt, Chicag iu.nms. telephone number RO msno,
. interviewed at her pl&ﬁa of .employment. Ixs.,eliﬁrl,his

;f;g, .shvﬁa phpﬁegriphs~o£‘th. ﬁniioving indivi_m,ﬁ,;ﬂ

“““““

'mm.:v mm m& mam wﬁ fepa
) m MMI' 86181 é

e jmm 1. cms mx mber 539m b o
E ;me.m G@ nmxmnm, ¥BI mhor smﬁm r :

R %urs cnaana advtscd ahna~of these photagsaphs
‘ Iooked familiar to her. ‘

!rs caanpa revzswad tha regiatzatian eards ﬁer
nhy, and June, 1967; card number 8075 reflected that a-

_person named JOHN L., RAYNS, address 2731 Nerth mmtﬁéld,
Chicago, Illinois, checked into room number 105 on June
18, 1967. This man was.checked in by clerk LOLA BALLARD,
:The zngistration card‘is uﬂrhcd "rented for onn veﬁh” ‘ |

| ’ JGSNAPA advised she was not tsuiliar a&eh Vf

o the paraon nanad JOBN L, RAYNS, who stayed in room 108
- a8 per the above information, !@s CANAPA advised the -
clerk, LOLA BALLARD, =till worts at the Lincoln Apartment

Hotel and has remarried, her narried naRe heing~nnsnrus

o . Mrs. CAEAPA made availabie regisiration card
'8075 to the 1nterview1ng Agents. o

”o,,'*s/zafss o eh:lcago, Illinois _ _Fiie#_CG 44-1114
| SAsmsmn BURKE . T | o -
b.v ’ RGBERT E, HALL Mrk — ___Date d.ctated 8/28/68
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FEDERAR BUREAU OF |,sz51§Anon
REPORT
" IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGLRPRINT SECTION

44-1114 August 30, 1968
44-38861 |
PN A N, 91075

" " SAC, Chicago

fil‘}'i:Hf:Nﬂ‘; Airte1'8-23-68
FNAMINATION BREQUESTLD BY: Chicago » .
stromens: Fight payroll checks of Indian Trail Restaurant, Inc.,
Q398 through Q405
Employee's Withholding Exemption Certificate, Q406

Specimens examined and one latent fingerprint of value
developed on check, Q404.

See attached page for result of comparison.

Specimens enclosed.

Laboratory report separate.

Enc. (9)
2 - Memphis (44-1987)

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

"2~
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Your File No. 44-1114 August 30, 1968
FBI File No. 44-38861
Latent Case No. 91075

RE: JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405942G

The latent print developed on the check #5283, Q404,
is identical with the right thumbprint of James Earl Ray.

- The check is enclosed.
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